Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VECTURA LIMITED	03/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED		
Street Address:	1 PROSPECT WEST		
City:	CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SN14 6FH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29268017
Application Number:	29274463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4457

Email: tjx01@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle D. Petaja

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street NW

Address Line 2: Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38618-259074; AND 259077

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle D. Petaja

Total Attachments: 8

501113520

source=259074_259077_assignment#page1.tif source=259074_259077_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0785 78268017

00 085 HU source=259074_259077_assignment#page3.tif source=259074_259077_assignment#page4.tif source=259074_259077_assignment#page5.tif source=259074_259077_assignment#page6.tif source=259074_259077_assignment#page7.tif source=259074_259077_assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0786

4 MACCH

2010

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTERED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

- (1) VECTURA LIMITED
- (2) VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED

BETWEEN:-

- (1) VECTURA LIMITED, a company registered in England under company registration number 01696917 whose registered office is at 1 Prospect West, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN14 6FH, United Kingdom, (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED, a company registered in England under company registration number 04026469 whose registered office is at 1 Prospect West, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN14 6FH, United Kingdom, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) Pursuant to and under a deed of assignment agreement effective 4 December 2009 between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor assigned, and the Assignee acquired certain registered design rights and unregistered design rights in the same.
- (B) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of various registered intellectual property rights identified in the Schedule 1A (the "Registered Rights") and various applications for registered intellectual property rights also identified in the Schedule 1B (the "Applications") (collectively the Registered Rights and Applications referred to as the "Rights").
- (C) The Assignor wishes to confirm the assignment of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Rights to the Assignee which was effective as of 4 December 2009, and the Assignee wishes to confirm receipt of the assignment of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Rights effective as of 4 December 2009, in accordance with the provisions of this Assignment.

THE DEED OF ASSIGNEMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

1. Assignment

- 1.1. The Assignor hereby confirms assignment, effective as of 4 December 2009, to the Assignee irrevocably and unconditionally, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Rights, including, but not limited to:-
 - 1.1.1. the full and exclusive benefit of each of the Rights and all rights, privileges and advantages associated with each of them throughout the world and for their full term;
 - 1.1.2. the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise, in relation to infringements of the Registered Rights, including, without limitation, any intellectual property rights resulting from any of the Applications, together in each case with all accrued rights of action, the right to recover damages for past infringements and the right to obtain injunctive or other relief in relation to each of the Rights;

PATENT 3831890-3

- 1.1.3. the right to apply for and the right to be granted registered intellectual property rights or other rights and protection anywhere in the world in respect of (i) any of the Applications; and, (ii) any of the inventions, concepts or designs disclosed in any of the Rights;
- 1.1.4. all rights to claim priority anywhere in the world on the basis of any of the Rights and any priority applications in respect of any of the Rights; and
- 1.1.5. the right to apply for extensions and renewals in respect of any of the Rights including, without limitation, any registered intellectual property rights resulting from any of the Applications.

2. Covenants

- 2.1. The Assignor covenants that at the date of this Assignment:-
 - 2.1.1. the Rights are subsisting and all patent office or registry fees payable in respect of the Rights at the date of this Assignment have been paid in full;
 - 2.1.2. the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Rights.

3. Further Assurances

3.1. The Assignor shall free of charge, as and when requested by the Assignee, do all acts and execute all documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give full effect to the provisions of this Assignment and/or to enable this Assignment to be registered with each applicable patent office, intellectual property office or registry of any territory concerned with each and any of the Rights.

4. Law

4.1. This Assignment shall be governed by English Law.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

UID 4217 VDD02722 Design family

page 3 of 8

PATENT PA

Schedule 1 A Registered Rights VDD02722 Design

Internal Family Ref	Countries	Application No	Design No	Filing Date	Grant Date	Status
VDD02722	AU Australia	14860/2006	311704	24/10/2006	04/12/2006	Granted
VDD02722	BR Brazil	DI 6603980-0	3980-0 DI 6603980-0		14/08/2007	Granted
VDD02722	CA Canada	117908 117908		16/10/2006	27/11/2007	Granted
VDD02722	CH Switzerland	133365 133365		26/10/2006	06/12/2006	Granted
VDD02722	CN China	200630147597.9	ZL200630147597.9	27/10/2006	20/02/2008	Granted
VDD02722P1	1 ''	000521315- 0001	000521315-0001	28/04/2006	20/06/2006	Granted
VDD02722	HK Hong Kong	0602844.7	0602844.7	27/10/2006	27/10/2006	Granted
VDD02722	IL Israel	43212	43212	18/10/2006	30/05/2007	Granted
VDD02722.01	IN India	206968	206968	26/10/2006	28/04/2006	Granted

Schedule 1 A (cont.) Registered Rights (cont.) VDD02722 Design

Internal Family Ref	Countries	Application No	Design No	Filing Date	Grant Date	Status
VDD02722	IN India	206967	206967	26/10/2006	28/04/2006	Granted
VDD02722	JP Japan	2006-029549	1300462	30/10/2006	06/04/2007	Granted
VDD02722	KR Republic of Korea	2006-0042637	0480048	25/10/2006	12/02/2008	Granted
VDD02722	MX Mexico	PA/f/2006/002085	23470	27/10/2006	23/08/2007	Granted
VDD02722	NO Norway	20060535	080210	20/10/2006	23/01/2007	Granted
VDD02722	NZ New Zealand	408240	408240	19/10/2006	09/08/2007	Granted
VDD02722	RU Russian Federation	2006503344	67104	26/10/2006	16/07/2008	Abandoned
VDD02722.02	RU Russian Federation	2008500817	71015	26/10/2006	16/06/2009	Granted
VDD02722	SG Singapore	D2006/1060/G	D2006/1060/G	27/10/2006	27/10/2006	Granted
VDD02722	TW Taiwan	095305922	D119776	27/10/2006	01/11/2007	Granted

PATENT PATENT REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0791

Schedule 1 A (cont.) Registered Rights (cont.) VDD02722 Design

Internal Family Ref	Countries	Application No	Design No	Filing Date	Grant Date	Status
DD02722	ZA South Africa	A2006/01665	A2006/01665	26/10/2006	29/08/2007	Granted
VDD02722.03	ZA South Africa	A2006/01666	A2006/01666		22/02/2008	Granted

REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0792

Schedule 1B

Applications

VDD02722 Design						
Internal Family Ref	Countries	Application No	Design No	Filing Date	Grant Date	Status
VDD02722	ID Indonesia	A00200604108		20/10/2006		Pending
VDD02722	US United States of America	29/268017		27/10/2006		Pending
VDD02722.04	US United States of America	29/274,463		26/04/2007		Pending

PATENT 3831890-3

REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0793

EXECUTED and DELIVERED as a deed by the parties on the date set out at the head of this Deed of Assignment:-

EXECUTED and DELIVERED as a DEED by VECTURA LIMITED acting by its Director in the presence of: Witness's Signature.	~ ~ ~	Signed
Name 5000		Director
Address SS ANGER COSE CASSE		
COLLEGE SAN BOX		
Occupation ANNISAS TRACTOR		
EXECUTED and DELIVERED as a DEED by VECTURA DELIVERY DEVICES LIMITED acting by its Director in the presence of:	parties, parties, parties, parties,	Signed And Advant
Witness's Signature		Full Name Anne P Hyland Director
Name & GOSS		
Address SS MANAGAE CASSA.		
CARANTEL ANGEL SANGERS		
Occupation CNNSNSTARTER.		

UID 4217 VDD02722 Design family

RECORDED: 03/09/2010

page 8 of 8

REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0794